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JB Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

City of Kotzebue FPA, City Planner Jim Balcerek
258A Third Avenue, PO Box 46, 

Kotzebue, AK 99752
907-442-3401 cityplanner@otz.net 

Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

City of Kotzebue City Manager Rick Hohnbaum
258A Third Avenue, PO Box 46, 

Kotzebue, AK 99752
907-442-3401 rhohnbaum@kotzebue.org

JR Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

City of Kotzebue Public Works Director John Rae
258A Third Avenue, PO Box 46, 

Kotzebue, AK 99752
907-442-5201 pwdir@otz.net 

Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

City of Kotzebue City Clerk Linda Greene
258A Third Avenue, PO Box 46, 

Kotzebue, AK 99752
907-442-3401 lgreene@kotzebue.org

Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

City of Kotzebue Mayor Eugene Smith esmith@maniilaq.org

SH Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

City of Kotzebue
Chairman, Planning 

Commission
Sandy Huss P.O. Box 277, Kotzebue AK 99752 907-442-3125 sandyhuss@hotmail.co

m

Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

Northwest Artic 
Borough

Borough Mayor Martha Whiting PO Box 1110, Kotzebue, AK 99752 907-442-2500 Ex 101 mwhiting@nwabor.org

Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

Northwest Artic 
Borough

Borough Clerk Helena Hildreth
PO Box 1110, Kotzebue, AK 99752

907-442-2500 Ex 105 hhildreth@nwabor.org

JC Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

Northwest Artic 
Borough

Community Planner & 
Coastal Area Specialist

John Chase
PO Box 1110, Kotzebue, AK 99752

907-442-2500 ext 112 JChase@NWABOR.ORG
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Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

Northwest Artic 
Borough

Planning Director Tom
Ukallaysaaq 

Okleasik
PO Box 1110, Kotzebue, AK 99753 907-442-2500 Ex 109 tokleasik@nwabor.org

Kotzebue 
Coastal Area

Northwest Artic 
Borough

Public Services Bobby Schaeffer PO Box 1110, Kotzebue, AK 99753 907-442-2500 Ex 106 bschaeffer @ nwabor.org 

JH Alaska 
Watersheds

STARR Discovery 
Team

Discovery GIS Specialist James Huffines
Greenhome & O'Mara, Raleigh, 

North Carolina 
919-532-2332 jhuffines@g-and-o.com

TT Alaska 
Watersheds

STARR Discovery 
Team

Discovery Facilitator Tom Tufts
Greenhome & O'Mara, Raleigh, 

North Carolina 
919-532-2332 ttufts@g-and-o.com

TB Alaska 
Watersheds

Div. of Community 
and Regional 

Affairs

Alaska State NFIP 
Coordinator

Taunnie Boothby
550 West 7th Ave., Suite 1770, 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3569

907-269-4583
taunnie.boothby@alaska.go

v 

Alaska 
Watersheds

Div. of Community 
and Regional 

Affairs

Alaska State CTP 
Coordinator

Sally Cox
550 West 7th Ave., Suite 1770, 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3569

907-269-4583 sally.cox@alaska.gov

Alaska 
Watersheds

Div. of Community 
and Regional 

Affairs

Alaska State CTP 
Coordinator

Jimmy Smith
550 West 7th Ave., Suite 1770, 
Anchorage, Alaska 99501-3569

907-269-4583 jimmy.smith@alaska.gov

BH All Watersheds FEMA RX Mitigation Planner Brett Holt
FEMA RX, Federal Regional Center, 
20700 44th Avenue W., Suite 400, 

Lynwood, WA 98036
Brett.holt@dhs.gov

Alaska 
Watersheds

FEMA RX Risk Assessment Jennifer Meyer
FEMA RX, Federal Regional Center, 
20700 44th Avenue W., Suite 400, 

Lynwood, WA 98036
425-487-4753 Jennifer.Meyer@fema.gov 

Alaska 
Watersheds

FEMA RX Floodplain Specialist Karen 
Wood-

McGuiness

FEMA RX, Federal Regional Center, 
20700 44th Avenue W., Suite 400, 

Lynwood, WA 98036
425-487-4558

Karen.Wood-
McGuiness@dhs.gov 
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All Watersheds FEMA RX
Mitigation Division 

Director
Mark Carey

FEMA RX, Federal Regional Center, 
20700 44th Avenue W., Suite 400, 

Lynwood, WA 98036
mark.carey@dhs.gov

All Watersheds FEMA RX ESA Detail Kelly Cox
FEMA RX, Federal Regional Center, 
20700 44th Avenue W., Suite 400, 

Lynwood, WA 98036
kelly.cox@dhs.gov

All Watersheds FEMA RX Environmental Officer Mark Eberlein
FEMA RX, Federal Regional Center, 
20700 44th Avenue W., Suite 400, 

Lynwood, WA 98036
mark.eberlein@dhs.gov

All Watersheds FEMA RX Engineer - Discovery Lead Ted Perkins
FEMA RX, Federal Regional Center, 
20700 44th Avenue W., Suite 400, 

Lynwood, WA 98036
425-487-4684 dwight.perkins@dhs.gov

All Watersheds FEMA RX Insurance Specialist Jeff Woodward
FEMA RX, Federal Regional Center, 
20700 44th Avenue W., Suite 400, 

Lynwood, WA 98036
425-487-4664 jeffrey.woodward1@dhs.gov

Alaska 
Watersheds

USACE Alaska District Lead Wendy Shaw
2204 3rd St, Elmendorf AFB, AK 

99506
907-753-5798

Wendy.L.Shaw@usace.army
.mil

Alaska 
Watersheds

USACE Alaska District Lead Mary Azelton
2204 3rd St, Elmendorf AFB, AK 

99506
907-753-5706

Mary.T.Azelton@usace.arm
y.mil 
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